Approvals | Power Automate

Donation Submission #265 - \$10,000 or more

Requested by Jennifer Bizzell < Jennifer.Bizzell@ectorcountyisd.org >

Date Created Wednesday, April 23, 2025 8:53 AM

Permission is requested to accept this donation/gift for our school/department. The donor understands that the donation/gift will become the property of the Ector County Independent School District and will be under the jurisdiction of the school/department in accordance with School Board Policy and administrative rules and regulations. Approved donation/gift should be added to fixed assets inventory if applicable.

Superintendent approval required for a single donation/gift of \$10,000 or more.

Campus: 118 - Reagan Elementary Magnet

Principal/Non-Campus Administrator: Jennifer Bizzell

Name of Donor: Reagan PTO -Courtney Heap

Email/Phone of Donor: 432-553-2214 Donor Mailing Address: 2123 E. 21st

Donation Description: Bleachers by the outdoor track

Type of Donation: Physical items

Value*: 23103.54

*Values assigned for donation of equipment or services is for internal reporting purposes only.

This value may not be used as an appraisal value for IRS purposes.

Purpose of Donation: Seating for track events Item/Service: PTO paid for and donated to school Purpose of Purchase: PTO paid for out of their funds

Approve

Reject

Approve

Comments

Acctg - pls record value of this wonderful gift of bleachers in 57xx and 66xx for this campus.

Submit

Get the Power Automate app to receive push notifications and grant approvals from anywhere. <u>Learn more</u>. This message was created by a flow in Power Automate. Do not reply. Microsoft Corporation 2020.

www.actionablemessage.olk 1/1



Playgrounds Etc.

1410 W Texas Ave. Midland, TX 79701 432-687-6388

Bio	1
Date	Bid #
4/12/2025	32722

Name / Address		
Ector County ISD 802 North Sam Houston Odessa TX 79761		

Notes to	Client		

Rep	Project Location	Project			
David Kitch	Reagan Elementary	Bleachers			
Item	Description	Qty	Rate	Total	
NB-0324ASTD	NON ELEVATED 3 ROW x 24'-0" BLEACHER	5	\$2,812.44	\$14,062.2	
Freight	Freight	1		\$2,235.0	
nstallation	Installation of items listed on this proposal	1		\$5,857.1	
Surcharge	Material Surcharge	1		\$949.2	
		Sub	Total	\$23,103.5	
		Sal	es Tax (0.0%)	\$0.0	
pproval Signa	ture: Date:	_ To	Total \$23,103.5		

Thank you for the opportunity to quote your upcoming project. If you have any questions about this proposal or if you need to make any revisions, please contact your Design Consultant at 866-451-2814. We look forward to helping you complete your next project. This bid is good for 30 days.

Approvals | Power Automate

Donation Submission #260 - \$10,000 or more

Requested by Vanessa Brower < Vanessa. Brower@ectorcountyisd.org >

Date Created Thursday, April 10, 2025 10:26 AM

Permission is requested to accept this donation/gift for our school/department. The donor understands that the donation/gift will become the property of the Ector County Independent School District and will be under the jurisdiction of the school/department in accordance with School Board Policy and administrative rules and regulations. Approved donation/gift should be added to fixed assets inventory if applicable.

Superintendent approval required for a single donation/gift of \$10,000 or more.

Campus: 881 - Advanced Academic Services

Principal/Non-Campus Administrator: Dr. Kristen Vesely

Name of Donor: Diamondback Energy

Email/Phone of Donor: acolquitt@diamondbackenergy.com

Donor Mailing Address: c/o Ashley Colquitt 500 W. Texas Avenue, Midland, TX 79701

Donation Description: Diamondback Energy Donation to ECISD Advanced Academic Services

Type of Donation: Check

Value*: 13500

*Values assigned for donation of equipment or services is for internal reporting purposes only.

This value may not be used as an appraisal value for IRS purposes.

Purpose of Donation: \$10,000 for GT Super Saturday Conference 2025, \$3,500 for Chess for Champs Tournament 2026

Item/Service: Keynote speaker at GT Super Saturday and Sponsor for Chess for Champs Annual **GT Chess Tournament**

Purpose of Purchase: Keynote speaker fees and supplies and materials for the chess tournament.

Approve

Reject

Get the Power Automate app to receive push notifications and grant approvals from anywhere. Learn more. This message was created by a flow in Power Automate. Do not reply. Microsoft Corporation 2020.

1/1 www.actionablemessage.olk

ECISD Donation Budget Template



Name of Donor or I	Donation: Diamo	ndback Energy		
Donation Total: \$	13,500.00			

Item Description	Quantity	Cost per Unit	Total
GT Super Saturday Keynote Speaker	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
Chess for Champs – Annual GT Chess Tournament	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
		*	
		Grand Total:	\$13,500.00